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As requested, the site was visited by our AS Engineering and Consulting (ASEC) representative for the
purpose of providing quality control inspection and testing services. Visual observation techniques were
employed to verify compliance with project drawing/specifications, applicable codes, and materials
submittals. The following observations were observed on site this day.

Our ASEC representative was on site as requested by the contractor (Pulte Homes) for mono-slab
inspections and DCP testing of footings for lots #68 and #80 in pod #21.

Upon arrival to the site, it appeared that the footings have approx. 1in to 2in of water present. The
contractor used plastic in the footings to protect them from rainfall. There was an approx. 10ft to 12ft
stretch of the footing that was uncovered. ASEC performed DCP testing in these areas.

ASEC also probe rodded through the plastic in dry areas, and in-between the plastic and shoring in areas
where water was present. Probe rod testing appeared to pass, and the slabs appear to be ready for pour
once the water is removed/dried from the footings.

ASEC contacted Robert (Pulte) and informed him of the water standing in the footings. Once the water is
removed, they are ready for pour.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you on this project. If you have any questions regarding
this report, please feel free to contact us. We will be more than happy to discuss it with you.
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Kenneth Mosman

The results presented in this report relate only to the items tested. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without
written approval from AS Engineering and Consultiing LLC.


